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@ SLR 2019/2020 Nicht austauschbare Lichtquelle. EN60598-1 Austauschbare
(nur LED) Lichtquelle durch einen Fachmann. Die in dieser Leuchte enthaltene
N Lichtquelle darf nur durch qualifiziertes Fachpersonal ausgewechselt werden.
8 g SLR 2019/2020 Non-replaceable light source. EN60598-1 Replaceable (LED
- - only) light source by a professional. The light source contained in this luminaire
el shall only be replaced by a qualified person. ® SLR 2019/2020 Source
lumineuse non remplagable. EN60598-1 Source lumineuse (exclusivement LED)
remplagable par un professionnel. La source lumineuse faisant partie de ce
luminaire ne devrait étre remplacée que par une personne qualifiée. @ SLR
2019/2020 Fonte luminosa non sostituibile. EN60598-1 Fonte luminosa (solo LED) sostituibile da un
professionista. La fonte luminosa contenuta in questo impianto di illuminazione deve essere sostituito solo da
una persona qualificata. ® SLR 2019/2020 Fuente de luz no reemplazable. EN60598-1 Fuente de luz
reemplazable (solo LED) por un professional. El reemplazo de la fuente de luz de esta luminaria debe realizarlo
una persona cualificada. ® SLR 2019/2020 Fonte de luz ndo substituivel. EN60598-1 Fonte de luz (apenas
LED) substituivel por um professional. A fonte de luz contida nesta luminaria s deve ser substituida por uma
pessoa qualificada. SLR 2019/2020 Mn avtikabiotovpevn dwtelvr Ttinyr. EN60598-1 ®wtelvry inyn (LED
pévo) avtikaBiotolpevn amd emayyehpatia. H Auxvia oe auto To GWTIOTIKO PTIOPEL va avtikataotabei povo
ano e€eldikevpevo TexViko. @ SLR 2019/2020 Niet-vervangbare lichtbron. EN60598-1 Door een professional
vervangbare lichtbron (alleen LED). De lichtbron die deze lamp bevat, mag uitsluitend worden vervangen door
een gekwalificeerde persoon. & SLR 2019/2020 Ej-utbytbar ljuskalla. EN60598-1 Ljuskélla (endast LED)
utbytbar av en behorig fackman. Ljuskallan i denna armatur bor endast bytas ut av en kvalificerad fackman.
@ SLR 2019/2020 Valonléhdetta ei vaihdeta. EN60598-1 Ammattilaisen vaihdettava valonldhde (vain LED).
Tassa valaisimessa kéytettdvan valonldhteen saa vaihtaa vain siihen pateva henkild. ® SLR 2019/2020
Lyskilden kan ikke skiftes ut. EN60598-1 Lyskilden (kun LED-lys) kan skiftes ut av fagperson. Lyskilden i dette
armaturet far bare skiftes ut av en kyndig person. SLR 2019/2020 Ikke-udskiftelig lyskilde. EN60598-1
Lyskilde (kun LED), der kan udskiftes af fagperson. Lyskilden pa denne lampe ma kun udskiftes af en
kvalificeret person. €@ SLR 2019/2020 Nevymenitelny svételny zdroj. EN60598-1 Svételny zdroj vyménitelny
(pouze LED) profesionalnim pracovnikem. Svételny zdroj u tohoto svitidla mize ménit pouze kvalifikovana
osoba. SLR 2019/2020 3ameHa cBeTubHIKA HeBO3MOXKHA. ENB0598-1 BosmoxkHa 3ameHa CBETUIbHMKA
(Tonbko ceeToanoaa) creumanmcToM. 3ameHa kabens sToro CBeTUNbHIKA AOJIXKHA OCYLLECTBAATLCS TONbKO
KBanMdUUMpoBaHHbIM nepcoHanom. & SLR 2019/2020 A fényforras nem cserélhet6. EN60598-1 A fényforrast
(csak LED) szakember cserélheti. A [dmpatestben 1évé fényforrast csak szakképzett személy cserélheti ki.
SLR 2019/2020 Niewymienne zrédto $wiatta. EN60598-1 Wymienne zrédto $wiatta (tylko LED), ktére moze
zosta¢ wymienione wytacznie przez specjaliste. Zrédto $wiatta w tej oprawie oswietleniowej powinno by¢
wymieniane wytacznie przez wykwalifikowanego pracownika. @ SLR 2019/2020 Nevymenitelny zdroj svetla.
EN60598-1 Zdroj svetla (len LED) vymenitelny profesionalom. Zdroj svetla v tomto svietidle m6ze vymenit len
kvalifikovana osoba. SLR 2019/2020 Neamenljiv vir svetlobe. EN60598-1 Zamenljiv vir svetlobe (samo
LED), ki ga lahko zamenja strokovno usposobljena oseba. Vir svetlobe v tej svetilki sme zamenjati le
usposobljena oseba. SLR 2019/2020 Degistirilemez 1sik kaynagi. EN60598-1 Bir profesyonel tarafindan
degistirilebilir (yalnizca LED) 1sik kaynagdi. Bu lamba armatiriinde bulunan isik kaynagi yalnizca kalifiyeli bir kisi
tarafindan degistirilecektir. SLR 2019/2020 Nezamijenjivi izvor svjetlosti. EN60598-1 Izvor svjetlosti koji
moze zamijeniti profesionalni elektri¢ar (samo za LED izvor svjetlosti). Izvor svjetlosti koji se nalazi u rasvjetnom
tijelu moze zamijeniti samo kvalificirana osoba. @ SLR 2019/2020 Sursa de lumina care nu poate fi inlocuita.
EN60598-1 Sursa de lumina inlocuibild (numai cu LED) de catre un profesionist. Sursa de lumina din acest
corp de iluminat va fi inlocuitd numai de personal calificat. @ SLR 2019/2020 CBeTnMHeH 3TOYHUK, KONTO He
nognexu Ha cmsiHa. EN60598-1 CeeTnvHeH W3TOYHWK (camo LED), KOMTO noanexu Ha cmsiHa oT
npogecuoHanmcT. CBETNUHHMST U3TOYHUK HA TOBA OCBETWUTENHO TANO TpsibBa fAa Ce MOAMEHs caMo OT
kBannguumpaHo nuue. @ SLR 2019/2020 Mittevahetatav valgusallikas. EN60598-1 Spetsialisti poolt
vahetatav (LED-) valgusallikas. Kaesolevas valgustis olevat valgusallikat tohib vélja vahetada ainult
kvalifitseeritud isik. @ SLR 2019/2020 Nekeic¢iamas Sviesos $altinis. EN60598-1 Specialisty kei¢iamas Sviesos
Saltinis (tik LED). Sio Sviestuvo Sviesos Saltinj gali pakeisti tik kvalifikuotas asmuo. SLR 2019/2020
Nemainams gaismas avots. EN60598-1 Gaismas avota (tikai LED) nomainu veic profesionalis. St gaismekla
gaismas avotu atlauts nomainit tikai kvalificétai personai. SLR 2019/2020 Nezamenljivi izvor svetlosti.
EN60598-1 Zamenljivi (samo LED) izvor svetlosti od strane profesionalca. Izvor svetlosti moze da zameni samo
kvalifikovana osoba. SLR 2019/2020 3amiHa cBiTunbHNKa Hemoxxnuea. EN60598-1 Moxnuea 3amiHa
CBiTUNbHYIKA (TiNbKK CBiTNOA0AA) crelianicTom. 3aMiHy Akepena CBiTna LbOro CBITUNbHUKA [O3BONSETLCS
BMKOHYBaTW Niniie KeanidikoBaHoMy nepcoHany. @ SLR 2019/2020 AybiCTbipbliManiTbiH wam. EN60598-1
Tek kacibn MamaH aybicTbipaTbiH Wwam (Tek XKALL). Ocbl wampanparbl >kapblk Ke3iH Tek GiNnikTi mamaH
aybICTbIPYbl KEpeK.

@ Alle elektrischen Anschlisse dirfen nur von qualifiziertem Fachpersonal ausgefiihrt werden.
Al electrical connections must be made by a qualified person. ® Tous les raccordements
électriques doivent étre effectués par une personne qualifiée. O Tutti i collegamenti elettrici
devono essere eseguiti da una persona qualificata. ® Todas las conexione eléctricas debe
realizarla una persona cualificada. ® Todas as ligacdes elétricas devem ser feitas por um
profissional qualificado. ‘OANeG Ol NAEKTPIKEG OUVEEDEIG TIPETIEL VA YiVOLV ATTIO EISIKELUEVO
datopo. @ Alle elektrische aansluitingen moeten worden uitgevoerd door een gekwalificeerde persoon. ® Alla
elektriska anslutningar maste goéras av en fackman. @ Ainoastaan tdhan pateva henkild saa suorittaa
s&hkoiset kytkennat. @ Alle tilkoblinger til stramnettet far kun foretas av kvalifiserte fagfolk. @ Alle elektriske
tilslutninger skal udferes af en kvalificeret person. @ VeSkera elektrickd pfipojeni musi byt provedena
kvalifikovanou osobou. MopknioyeHne BCeX BNEKTPUYECKMX COEAVHEHWIA [OSKEH BbINOMHATb
KBannguUUMpoBaHHblii cneumanict. & Az Osszes elektromos csatlakoztatast szakképzett személynek kell
végeznie. ® Wszystkie potgczenia elektryczne musza zosta¢ wykonane przez wykwalifikowany personel. &
VSetky elektrické pripojky moéze vytvorit len kvalifikovany odborny personal. Vse elektricne vezave sme
izvesti le usposobljen strokovnjak. TUm elektrik baglantilan kalifiye bir kisi tarafindan yapilmaldir. Sve
elektricne prikljucke mora izvrsiti kvalificirana osoba. Toate conexiunile electrice trebuie facute de o
persoana calificata. Bcunukn enekTpryeckn cBbp3BaHusa Tpsibea Aa Ce OCbLUECTBAT OT KBanuduumpaHo
nuue. @ Koik elektrilised hendused peab teostama kvalifitseeritud isik. @ Visus elektros sujungimus turi
atlikti kvalifikuotas specialistas. @ Visi elektriskie savienojumi javeic kvalificétai personai. Sve elektricne
prikljucke treba obaviti kvalifikovano lice. MigKNOYeHHs BCIX €NeKTPUYHUX 3'€fHaHb Mae BMKOHyBaTu
kBanicgikoBaHuii crewjanicT. & Bapnblk aneKTp KocklbIMAAPbIH GinikTi MamaHaap >Xyprisyi kepek.

@ Vorsicht! Gefahr des elektrischen Schlages! Caution, risk of electric shock! ®
Attention, risque de choc électrique! O Attenzione, rischio di scosse elettriche! ®
Precaucion, riesgo de descarga eléctrical ® Atengdo, perigo de choque eléctrico!
Kivéuvog nAektpormAngiag! @ Voorzichtig, kans op elektrische schok! & Varning, risk for
elstot! @ Varoitus, sdhkoiskuvaara! @ Advarsel, fare for elektrisk stot! Forsigtig! Fare for
elektrisk sted! €@ Pozor, nebezpedi Urazu elektrickym proudem! OcTtopoxkHo! Puck
ropaxxeHusi anekTpuyeckum Tokom! @ Vigyazat! Aramiités veszélye! @ Ostroznie, ryzyko porazenia pradem!
@& Pozor, hrozi nebezpecenstvo zasahu elektrickym pradom! Pozor, nevarnost elektricnega Soka!
Dikkat, elektrik garpma riski! Pozor, opasnost od strujnog udara! Atentie, risc de soc electric!
BHumaHue, onacHocT oT enekTpuyeckun yaap! & Ettevaatust, elektrilddgioht! @ Démesio, elektros smigio
pavojus! @ Uzmanigi, elektroSoka risks! Oprez, opasnost od strujnog udaral YBara, mMoxnvee
ypaxKeHHsi cTpyMoM! & IneKTp TorblHbIH!

>

@ Dieses Produkt ist nicht dimmbar. @ This product is not dimmable. ® Ce produit n'est
pas régulable. © Questo prodotto non & regolabile. ® Este producto no es regulable. ®
Este produto néo é regulavel. H évtaon ¢wtdg autol Tou Tpoidvtog de propei va
aAdgel. @ Dit product is nit dimbaar. & Den har produkten ar inte dimbar. @ Tama tuote
ei ole himmennettavd. ® Dette produktet kan ikke dimmes. Dette produkt kan ikke
daempes. € Tento vyrobek neni stmivatelny. @ SpkocTb 3TOro N3Aenust He perynmpyeTcs.
@® Ez a termék nem elsotétithetd. Ten produkt nie jest przystosowany do wspétpracy ze Sciemniaczem.
@& Tento vyrobok nema reguléciu timenia. Ta izdelek ne omogo¢a zatemnjevanja. Bu Uriinlin 1s1k
seviyesi kisilabilir degildir. Ovaj proizvod ne moze se regulirati. @ Acest produs nu este reglabil. @ Togn
NpPoAyKT € 6e3 Bb3MOXKHOCT 3a perynvpaHe Ha CBETIMHHUS NoTok. & See toode ei ole hdmardatav. @ Sis
gaminys neturi Sviesos mazinimo funkcijos. @ Sim produktam nav gaismas samazina$anas funkcijas. @ Ovaj
proizvod ne moze da se regulise. SckpasicTb LboOro BUpo6y He perynoeTbest. & byn wam grummepMeH
peTTenvengi.
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The external flexible cable or cord of this luminaire cannot be replaced; if the cord is damaged, the luminaire
shall be destroyed. ® Le céable flexible externe ou le cordon de ce luminaire ne peut pas étre remplacé; si le



cordon est endommagé, le luminaire sera détruit. © Non & possibile sostituire il cavo flessibile o il filo esterno
di questo apparecchio di illuminazione; se il filo & danneggiato, non utilizzare I'apparecchio di illuminazione.
® El corddn o cable flexible de esta luminaria no puede ser sustituido; si el cordon esta danado, la luminaria
serd destruida. ® O cabo ou fio flexivel externo desta lumindria ndo pode ser substituido; se o fio estiver
danificado, a luminaria néo tera reparacéo. @ To eEwTEPIKO EDKAUTITO KAAWSLO AUTAG TNG Auxviag Sev ptopel
va avtikaraotabel. Eav 1o kaAwdio umootel PAARN, n Auxvia Tipémel va katactpadei. @ De uitwendige
flexibele kabel of het snoer van deze armatuur kan niet worden vervangen; als het snoer is beschadigd, zal de
armatuur kapot zijn. ® Denna armaturs flexibla kabel eller ledning kan inte bytas ut; om kabeln skadas maste
armaturen bortskaffas. @ Taman valaisimen ulkoista joustavaa johtoa tai kaapelia ei voi korvata toisella; jos
kaapeli on vaurioitunut, valaisin tulee havittdd. @ Den eksterne, fleksible kabelen eller ledningen til denne
lampen kan ikke byttes ut. Hvis ledningen er edelagt, ma lampen kastes. Det eksterne fleksible kabel eller
ledning til denne lyskilde kan ikke udskiftes. Hvis ledningen bliver beskadiget, skal lyskilden destrueres. €@
Externi pruzny napdjeci kabel tohoto svitidla nelze vyménit. Je-li kabel poskozen, je tfeba svitidlo zlikvidovat.
Mbkuii Kabenb WM NPOBOA, ANSi HAaPY>XHOW MPOKNaAKy 3TOr0 CBETWIbHWKA HEe MOANEXWUT 3aMeHe;
noBpexxaeHne NpoBoAa NPVBEAET K paspyLleHnto ceeTunbHUKa. @ A vilagitotest kilsé flexibilis kabele, vagy
vezetéke nem cserélhetd, ha a vezeték megséril, a vilagitétest hasznalhatatlanna valik. Nie mozna
wymieni¢ zewnetrznego elastycznego kabla lub przewodu tej oprawy oswietleniowej; jezeli przewdd jest
uszkodzony, oprawe oswietleniowg nalezy zniszczy¢. & Externy pruzny kabel alebo Snura tohto svietidla sa
nedaju vymenit; ak je $nura poskodenad, svietidlo sa musi zlikvidovat. @ Zunanjega upogljivega kabla ali vrvice
svetilke ni mogo¢e zamenjati; ¢e je vrvica poSkodovana, je svetilka uni¢ena. Bu lambanin harici esnek
kablosu veya kordonu degistirilemez; kordonu hasar gériirse lamba imha edilmelidir. @® Vanijski gibljivi kabel
ili viakno ove svijetilike ne mogu se mijenjati; u slu€aju da se vlakno oSteti, svjetiliku treba unistiti. Cablul
flexibil extern sau snurul acestui corp de iluminat nu poate fi inlocuit; dacé acesta este deteriorat, produsul
trebuie distrus. BBHLWHWAT rbBKaB Kaben uiu LWHYp Ha ToOBa OCBETUTENTHO TS0 HE MOXE ia Ce CMEeHST; ako
LUHYPBT Ce NoBpeamn, OCBETUTENHOTO TSANO Tpsi6ea fa ce u3xsbpnu. & Selle valgusti vélist painduvat kaablit
vOi juhet ei saa asendada; kui juhe on kahjustunud, tuleb valgusti havitada. @ Sio Sviestuvo iSorinio lanksc¢iojo
kabelio arba laido negalima pakeisti - jei laidas pazeidziamas, Sviestuvas yra nebepataisomas. @ Gaismas
kermena aré€jo elastigo kabeli vai vadu nevar nomainit; ja vads ir bojats, gaismas kermenis ir jaiznicina.
Spoljasniji savitljivi kabl ili viakno ove svetiljke se ne mogu menjati; ako se vlakno osteti, svetiljku je potrebno
unistiti. S3OBHILLHI FHYYKWil Kabenb abo NPOBiA AAHOrO CBITUMNbHMKA HE MOXX/IMBO 3aMiHUTK; y BUMNaZKy
MOLLKOZKEHHS NPOBOAY CBITWUILHIK CAifg, 3HUWMTK. & LLIampanabiH kabeniH aybicTbipyFa 60nmMaingpl; erep on
3aKbIMAAHCA, OHbI KOO KEpeK.

@ Diese Kennzeichnung zeigt an, dass dieses Produkt in der gesamten EU nicht mit anderen
Haushaltsabféllen entsorgt werden darf. Senden Sie das abgenutzte Gerat zurlick, verwenden
Sie das Rucksende- und Abholsystem oder wenden Sie sich an den Handler, bei dem Sie das
Produkt erstanden haben. @ This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed
with other household wastes throughout the EU. Return the used device, please use the return
. and collection system or contact the retailer where the product was purchased. In compliance
with the laws in force, this product, at the end of its life span, must be disposed of separately
from urban waste (as shown by the “crossed bin” on the product). Therefore, at the end of its
life span, the user must take the product to an appropriate differentiated collection centre or give it to the
retailer when a new product is bought. Differentiated collection is indispensable for limiting the potential
impact on the Environment and Health caused by incorrect disposal of electric and electronic appliances at
the end of their life. LEDVANCE takes an active part in operations encouraging the correct reuse, recycling
and recovery of electric and electronic appliances. Contact the local waste disposal service or the product’s
retailer for further information. ® Ce marquage indique que, dans I'ensemble de I'Union européenne, ce
produit ne doit pas étre mis au rebut avec les autres déchets ménagers. Veuillez retourner le dispositif usagé,
en utilisant le systeme de retour et de collecte ou en contactant le revendeur chez qui le produit a été acheté.
@ Questo contrassegno indica che questo prodotto non deve essere smaltito con altri rifiuti domestici nella
UE. Restituire il dispositivo usato; servirsi il sistema di restituzione e raccolta o contattare il rivenditore presso
cui e stato acquistato. Secondo le Direttive 2002/95/CE, 2002/96/CE e 2003/108/CE e, in ltalia, il D. Lgs.
151/2005, questa apparecchiatura elettrica a fine vita deve essere smaltita in modo differenziato dai rifiuti
urbani (come indicato dal simbolo costituito da un contenitore di spazzatura su ruote barrato, o “bidone
barrato”, presente sul prodotto). Pertanto, al termine dell’utilizzo, I'utente dovra farsi carico di conferire il
prodotto ad un idoneo centro di raccolta differenziata, istituito secondo le citate norme, oppure di consegnarlo
al rivenditore all’atto dell’acquisto di un nuovo prodotto. La raccolta differenziata € indispensabile per limitare
il potenziale impatto sull’ Ambiente e sulla Salute derivante dalla presenza di sostanze pericolose
nell’apparecchiatura o dall’'uso improprio dell’ apparecchiatura stessa o di parti di essa. In caso di smaltimento
abusivo di questa apparecchiatura sono applicabili le sanzioni previste all’art. 16 del citato D. Lgs. 151/2005.
LEDVANCE partecipa attivamente alle operazioni che favoriscono il corretto reimpiego, riciclaggio e recupero
delle apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche. Per maggiori informazioni rivolgersi al servizio locale di

smaltimento rifiuti o al rivenditore del prodotto. ® Esta marca indica que el producto no debe eliminarse junto
con otros residuos domésticos (en la UE). Para devolver los dispositivos usados, utilice el sistema de
devoluciones y recogidas o consulte en el punto de venta donde lo haya adquirido. ® Este sinal indica que
este produto ndo deve ser deitado fora juntamente com o lixo doméstico em toda a UE. Devolva o dispositivo
usado, por favor use o sistema de recolha e devolug&o ou contacte o retalhista onde o produto foi comprado.
@ H onpavon onpaivel OTL TO TIPOIGV 68V TIPETIEL VA ATTOPPITTTETAL padi PE OIKIaKA artoPAnTa oe OAOKANpn TNV
Evpwraiky) ‘Evwor. ETUOTPEYTE TN XPNOWOTIOINHEVN GLOKELN. XPNOWOTIOWOTE TO OLGTNHA GUANOYNG 1
ETTIIKOWVWVNAOTE PE TO PETATIWANTH ATIO TOV OToio ayopdoate To Tipolov. & De markering geeft aan dat dit
product in de gehele EU niet weggegooid mag worden met het overige huishoudelijke afval. Retourneer het
gebruikte apparaat door gebruik te maken van het retourneer- en inzamelsysteem of neem contact op met de
verkoper bij wie het product aangekocht is. ® Denna markering indikerar att denna produkt inte bor slangas
i hushéllssoporna ndgonstans i EU. La&mna i stéllet tillbaka den anvanda enheten, antingen genom att anvanda
retur- och insamlingssystemet eller genom att kontakta forséljaren fran vilken du kopte produkten. @ Tama
merkinta ilmaisee, etta tata tuotetta ei tule havittdd muiden kotitalousjatteiden mukana EU:n alueella. Palauta
kaytetty laite, kdyta palautus- ja kerdysjérjestelmaa tai ota yhteytté siihen jélleenmyyjéén, jolta tuote on ostettu.
@ Denne merkingen viser at dette produktet i EU ikke skal kastes sammen med husholdningsavfall. Lever
tilbake en brukt enhet, vennligst benytt deg av retur- og innsamlingssystem eller kontakt forhandleren der
produktet ble kjgpt. @ Denne markering angiver, at dette produkt ikke ma bortskaffes med andet
husholdningsaffald over hele EU. Den brugte enhed skal returneres til et opsamlingspunkt, eller du kan
kontakte forhandleren hvor du kebte produktet. Elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr (EEE) indeholder materialer,
komponenter og stoffer, der kan veere farlige og skadelige for menneskers sundhed og for miljget, nar aff aldet
af elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr (WEEE) ikke bortskaffes korrekt. Produkter, der er maerket med
nedenstéende ’overkrydsede skraldespand’, er elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr. Den krydsede skraldespand
symboliserer, at affaid af elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr ikke mé& bortskaffes sammen med usorteret
husholdningsaffald, men skal indsamles seerskilt. Til dette formal har alle kommuner etableret
indsamlingsordninger, hvor affald af elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr gratis kan afleveres af borgerne pa
genbrugsstationer eller andre indsamlingssteder eller hentes direkte fra husholdningerne. Naermere
information skal indhentes hos kommunens tekniske forvaltning. Brugere af elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr ma
ikke bortskaffe affald af elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr sammen med husholdningsaffald. Brugere skal benytte
de kommunale indsamlingsordninger for at mindske den miljomaessige belastning i forbindelse med
bortskaffelse af affald af elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr og @ge mulighederne for genbrug, genanvendelse og
nyttiggerelse af affald af elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr. €@ Toto oznaceni signalizuje, ze tento vyrobek nesmi
byt v ramci EU likvidovan spole¢né s domovnim odpadem. PouZité zafizeni, prosim, odevzdejte do sbérného
dvora nebo se obratte na prodejce, u kterého jste vyrobek zakoupili. OTa MapkrnpoBKa ykasbiBaeT Ha To,
YTO JaHHOE n3fenve 3anpeLaeTcs yTUnn3npoBaTs BMECTe C ObITOBbIMU OTXOAaMu Ha TeppuTopumn cTpaH EC.
Ons ytununsaumm nsgenus BoCnonb3yntechb cuctemon cbopa v Bo3Bpara unm obpatutecb K npogasuy, Y
KOTOporo 6b110 NprobpeteHo usgenve. @ Ez a jel azt jelenti, hogy a terméket nem szabad haztartasi
hulladékba dobni az EU-ban. A hasznalt késziléket klldje vissza, haszndlja a visszagy(jtési rendszert, vagy
Iépjen kapcsolatba az Uzlettel, ahol a terméket vasarolta. ® To oznaczenie wskazuje, ze na terenie UE tego
produktu nie wolno wyrzuca¢ wraz z odpadami z gospodarstwa domowego. Nalezy zwréci¢ zuzyty produkt,
odda¢ go do zaktadu selektywnej zbiérki odpadéw lub skontaktowaé sie ze sprzedawca, od ktérego produkt
zostat zakupiony. Obowiazkiem kazdego z nas jest dbanie o $rodowisko naturalne. Odpowiednie
segregowanie odpadéw w gospodarstwie domowym znacznie upraszcza realizacje odzysku i recyklingu.
Materiaty odzyskiwane ze zuzytych zrédet Swiatta stanowia surowiec do produkcji nowych zrédet $wiatta lub
innych urzadzen gospodarstwa domowego. Specjalne symbole znajdujace sie na produktach lub ich
opakowaniach informuja nas o koniecznos$ci recyklingu i zawartych w nich szkodliwych substancjach. Symbol
przekreslonego kosza oznacza, ze zuzyte zrodto Swiatta nie powinno by¢ umieszczane wraz z innymi
odpadami. Zuzyte zrédta Swiatta podlegaja procesowi odzysku i recyklingu, dlatego powinny byé
przekazywane do punktéw zbidrki zuzytego sprzetu elektrycznego i elektronicznego. @ Toto oznaenie
znamena, ze vyrobok sa nesmie v ramci EU vyhadzovat do komunalneho odpadu. Pouzité zariadenie
odovzdajte do zberného dvora alebo kontaktujte maloobchodného predajcu, u ktorého ste vyrobok zakupili.
S to oznako je nakazano, da tega izdelka po vsej EU ni dovoljeno zavre¢i med druge gospodinjske
odpadke. Rabljeno napravo vrnite in uporabite sisteme vra¢anja in zbiranja ali pa stopite v stik s trgovcem na
drobno, pri katerem ste izdelek kupili. @ Bu isaret, bu rlniin AB ¢capinda diger ev atiklariyla birlikte atiimamasi
gerektigini gosterir. Kullanilmis cihazi iade edin, lUtfen iade ve toplama sistemini kullanin veya Griinin satildigi
perakende satici ile iletisime gecin. @ Oznaka ukazuje na to da se proizvod ne smije odlagati u otpad s ostalim
kuc¢anskim otpadom diliem EU-a. Vratite rabljeni uredaj, upotrijebite sustav za vracanje i prikupljanje ili se
obratite prodavacu kod kojeg ste kupili proizvod. & Acest marcaj indica faptul ca produsul nu trebuie eliminat
impreuna cu reziduurile menajere pe teritoriul UE. Returnati dispozitivul folosit, va rugam sa folositi sistemul
de retur si colectare sau sa contactati distribuitorul de la care ati cumparat produsul. Mapkunposkara
03HayaBsa, Ye TO3M NPOAYKT He Tpsi6Ba fAa ce U3XBbPASA C APYrn GUTOBM OTNAAbLM HUKBbAE HAa TepuTopusTa
Ha EC. BbpHeTe cTapus ypen, kaTo usnonasate cuctemara 3a BpbliaHe U cbbupaHe Ha oTnagbLy, Unm ce
CBbPXKETE C TbproseLa, OT KOroTo cTe 3akynuiu npoaykTta. & See margistus néitab, et antud toodet ei tohi
ara visata koos muude olmejaatmetega kogu EL-s. Kasutatud seade tuleb tagastada, kasutades selleks



tagastus- ja kokkukogumissusteemi voi vtke Ghendust seadme mulinud edasimiijaga. @ Sis Zenklinimas
nurodo, kad gaminio negalima Salinti kartu su kitomis buitinémis atliekomis visoje Europos Sajungoje.
Grazindami prietaisa, pasinaudokite prietaisy grazinimo ir surinkimo sistema arba kreipkités | parduotuve,
kurioje buvo jsigytas prietaisas. @ Sis markéjums liecina, ka visa ES $o produktu nav atlauts izmest atkritumos
kopa ar citiem sadzives atkritumiem. Atgrieziet izmantoto ierici, izmantojot atgrieSanas un pienems$anas
sistému vai sazinoties ar mazumtirgotaju, no kura produkts tika nopirkts. Ova oznaka ukazuje da se ovaj
proizvod ne sme odlagati sa ostalim kuénim otpadom Sirom EU. Vratite kori§éeni uredaj, koristite sistem
povratka i sabiranja ili se obratite maloprodajnom objektu u kome ste kupili proizvod. @ Lle mapkyBaHHs
BKasye Ha 3a60pOHy yTuiizauji Lboro BUpoGy PasoMm 3 iHLWMMU NOGYTOBUMU BiAXO[AMU HA TEPUTOPUPIT Kpai
€C. Ona ytunisauii ckopncTanTecsi CCTEMOIO MOBEPHEHHS Ta 360py MOAIGHNX BUPOGiB a60 3BEPHITLCS [0
npogasus, y sikoro 6yno npuadaHo uem Bupi6. ® byn 6Genri ocbl OHIMHIH EO ammanlH,qa Kamimri yi
KOKbICbIMeH Gipre TacTanmaybl KepekTiriH 6inaipeai. KonfaHy mepsimi LweriHe eTkeH eHiMai KaiiTapy xeHe
>KUHay OpHbIHA BTKI3iHi3 HeMece eHiM caTbin anbiHFaH AYKeHMeH xabapnacblHpl3.

@ Produkt der Schutzklasse I. Alle elektrisch leitfahigen, metallischen Gehéuseteile, die im
Betrieb oder wahrend der Wartung im Fehlerfall Spannung aufnehmen kénnen, missen
durchgéngig mit dem Schutzleiter verbunden sein. @ Product in protection class 1. Al
electrically conductive, metallic housing parts that can absorb voltage during operation or
during maintenance in the event of a fault must be continuously connected to the protective
earthmg conductor. ® Produit de la classe de protection I. Toutes les parties du boitier en
métal conductrices d’électricité qui, en cas de défaut, peuvent étre sous tension pendant le fonctionnement
ou la maintenance doivent étre reliées en continu au conducteur de protection. @O Prodotto di classe di
protezione |. Tutte le parti metalliche dell'alloggiamento elettricamente conduttive che, in caso di guasto,
possono assorbire tensione durante il funzionamento o la manutenzione, devono essere costantemente
collegate al conduttore di protezione. ® Producto con clase de proteccion I. Todas las piezas metalicas
conductoras de electricidad de la carcasa que puedan absorber tensidon durante el funcionamiento o el
mantenimiento en caso de fallo deben estar conectadas de forma fija al conductor de proteccion a tierra. ®
Produto da Classe de Protecdo |. Todas as partes metalicas do invélucro que sdo condutoras de eletricidade
e que, em funcionamento ou durante a manutencdo, podem estar sob tensdo em caso de falha, devem estar
continuamente ligadas ao condutor de protegdo. Mpoidv katnyopiag mpootaciag I. ‘OAa ta nAekTpIKA
Qywylya, HETAANKA pépn Tou TIEPIBARKATOG TIOU PTIOPOUV va amoppodrocouV TAoN KATA Tn AelToupyia r Katd
TN OLVTAPNON OE TIEPITITWON OPAAUATOG TIPETIEL VA CUVEEOVTAL CUVEXWG € TOV TIPOOTATEUTIKO aywyo. @
Product van beschermingsklasse I. Alle elektrisch geleidende, metalen behuizingsdelen die in geval van
storingen onder spanning kunnen komen te staan, tijdens bedrijf of tijdens onderhoud, moeten continu met
de aardleiding zijn verbonden. ® Produkt av skyddsklass I. Alla elektriskt ledande, metalliska husdelar som
kan absorbera spéanning under drift eller vid underhall i handelse av fel maste vara kontinuerligt anslutna till
skyddsledaren. @ Suojausluokan | tuote. Kaikki séhko& johtavat metalliset kotelon osat, jotka voivat ottaa
jannitettd kayton tai huollon aikana vian sattuessa, on kytkettéva jatkuvasti suojajohtimeen. ® Produkt i
beskyttelsesklasse |. Alle stramledende og metalliske deler av huset som kan absorbere spenning under drift
eller under vedlikehold i tilfelle feil, ma alltid veere koblet til jordledningen. Produkt i beskyttelsesklasse I.
Alle elektrisk ledende, metalliske kabinetdele, der kan blive streamferende i tilfeelde af fejl, under drift eller
vedligeholdelse, skal altid vaere forbundet til jordledningen. @ Vyrobek tfidy ochrany I. VSechny elektricky
vodivé kovové ¢asti krytu, které mohou pfi provozu nebo udrzbé v pfipadé poruchy pfijmout napéti, musi byt
trvale pfipojeny k ochrannému vodici. N3penue knacca 3awutbl |. Bce anektponposopsiive
MeTaNIM4ecKme 4YacTu Kopryca, Ha KOTOpble MOXXET NMPOV30NTN NPOBON HaNPsKeHUst BO Bpemsi paboTbl Uin
06CnyXXMBaHUA B CIly4ae HeNCrpaBHOCTM, [OMKHbI 6bITb MOCTOSIHHO NOAKIIOYEHD! K 3aLLUTHOMY NPOBOAHMKY.
@ |. védelmi osztalyu termék. Minden elektromosan vezets, fém hazrészt, amely lUzem kozben vagy
meghibdsodaskor karbantartds esetén feszlltséget vehet fel, folyamatosan a véddévezet6hoz kell
csatlakoztatni. Produkt klasy ochrony|. Wszystkie metalowe czesci obudowy przewodzace prad
elektryczny, ktére w razie awarii podczas eksploatacji lub konserwacji moga znalezé sie pod napieciem,
muszg byc¢ stale potaczone z przewodem ochronnym. & Vyrobok triedy ochrany I. VSetky elektricky vodivé
kovové Casti krytu, ktoré mézu absorbovat napétie pocas prevadzky alebo pocas udrzby v pripade poruchy,
musia byt nepretrzite pripojené k ochrannému vodicu. Izdelek razreda za$gite I. Vsi elektrino prevodni,
kovinski deli ohisja, ki lahko med obratovanjem ali vzdrzevanjem v primeru okvare zajamejo napetost, morajo
biti neprekinjeno povezani z ozemljitvenim kablom. @ Koruma sinifi | olan Grindir. Ariza kosullarinda, galisma
veya bakim sirasinda akim tasiyabilecek tim elektriksel olarak iletken metalik gdvde parcalan surekli sekilde
koruma iletkenine baglanmalidir. Proizvod razreda zastite |. Svi elektri¢no vodljivi metalni dijelovi kucista
koji mogu primiti napon tijekom rada ili tijekom odrzavanja moraju u slu¢aju kvara biti trajno spojeni na zastitni
vodié. Produs din clasa de protectie |. Toate piesele metalice conductoare electric care pot absorbi
tensiunea in timpul functiondrii sau in timpul intretinerii in cazul unei defectiuni trebuie conectate continuu la
conductorul de protectie. MpoayKT oT Knac Ha 3awmTa |. Bcnyku enektponposoanmMun, METanHn 4acTu Ha
Kopryca, KoUTo Npu NoBpeAa MoraT Aa abcopbupar HanpexeHue No Bpeme Ha paboTa unm Npuw NoaapbXKKa,
Tpsi6Ba HenpeKbCcHaTO Aa 6bAaT CBbP3aHN KbM 3aWwnTHUS npoBoaHUK. @ | kaitseklassi toode. Koik elektrit

juhtivad metallkorpuse osad, mis voivad t66 voi hoolduse ajal tekkiva rikke korral pinge alla sattuda, peavad
olema labivalt kaitsejuhiga Uhendatud. @ | apsaugos klasés produktas. Visos elektrai laidzios, metalinés
korpuso dalys, kurios gali sugerti jtampa eksploatacijos metu arba techninés priezZitiros metu jvykus gedimui,
turi bati nuolat prijungtos prie apsauginio laidininko. @ | aizsardzibas klases produkts. Visam elektrovadosam,
metala korpusa dalam, kas darbibas vai apkopes laika bojajuma gadijuma var uztvert spriegumu, jabut
nepartraukti savienotam ar aizsargvaditaju. @ Proizvod klase zastite . Svi elektri€no provodni, metalni delovi
kucista koji tokom rada ili tokom odrzavanja u slu¢aju kvara mogu da apsorbuju napon moraju biti kontinuirano
povezani sa zastitnim provodnikom. Bupi6 1-oro knacy 3axucTy. Yci enekTponpoBsigHi MeTanesi 4acTuHU
KOpMycy, SKi MOXYTb ONVHUTUCS Mif HaNpyrow nig 4ac po6oTn abo nif Yac TeXHIYHOro 06CNyroByBaHHS B
pasi HecnpaBHOCTI, MOBVHHI 6yTN MOCTIHO NiAKMIOYEHi 4O 3aXMCHOro NPoBiAHMKa. & KopFaHbIC KnacbiHbiK
oHiMi |. JKymbiC Ke3iHAe Hemece TexHUKanblk KbIBMET KepceTy Ke3iHfe akaynap TyblHAaraH >karparaa
KepHey[i CiHipe anaTblH 6apblK 3NeKTP OTKI3riLl, MeTan1 Kopnyc 6esLeKTepi KOPFaHbIC TKI3riLlKe y34iKCi3
>KasFaHybl Kepek.

@ Um die Gefahr einer Strangulierung zu verringern, muss die an der Leuchte angeschlossene flexible
Zuleitung, sofern sich diese in Armreichweite befindet, direkt und fest an der Wand montiert werden. To
reduce the risk of strangulation the flexible wiring connected to this luminaire shall be effectively fixed to the
wall if the wiring is within arm’s reach. ® Pour réduire le risque d'étranglement, le cablage flexible connecté
a ce luminaire doit étre correctement fixé au mur, dés lors que le cablage est a portée de main. O Per ridurre
il rischio di strangolamento, il cavo flessibile collegato a questo apparecchio di illuminazione deve essere
efficacemente fissato alla parete se il cavo & a portata di mano. ® Para reducir el riesgo de estrangulamiento,
el cableado flexible conectado a esta luminaria se debe fijar eficazmente a la pared si el cableado esta al
alcance del brazo. ® Para reduzir o risco de estrangulamento, a fiagéo flexivel ligada a esta luminaria deve
ser eficazmente fixada a parede se a fiagéo estiver ao alcance de um braco. @ lNa va pewbei o Kivduvog
OTPayyaAlopol, n e0KauTITn KoAwdiwon TIou CcuLVEEETAL PEe AUTO TO GWTIOTIKO TIPETIEL VA OTEPEWVETAL
KataMnAa oTov ToiXo, O€ TIEPITTTWON TIOL UTIAPXEL EVKOAN TipdoBaocn otnv KaAwdiwaon. @ Om het risico op
verstikking te verminderen, moet de flexibele bedrading die op deze armatuur is aangesloten goed aan de
muur worden bevestigd als de bedrading binnen handbereik is. ® For att minska risken for strypning ska de
flexibla ledningarna som &r anslutna till denna armatur effektivt fastas p& vdggen om ledningarna &ar inom
armens réckvidd. @ Kuristumisriskin pienentdmiseksi téhan valaisimeen liitetyt joustavat johdot on
kiinnitettava seindin, jos johdot ovat kasivarren ulottuvilla. @ For & redusere risikoen for kvelning skal de
fleksible ledningene som er koblet til denne armaturen festes effektivt til veggen dersom edningene er innenfor
armens rekkevidde. For at mindske risikoen for kvaelning skal de fleksible ledninger, der er tilsluttet dette
armatur, vaere fastgjort korrekt til vaeggen, hvis ledningerne er inden for en arms raekkevidde. @Aby se snizilo
riziko uskrceni, musi byt flexibilni kabelaz pfipojena k tomuto svitidlu fadné pfipevnéna ke sténé, pokud je
v dosahu ramene. YT06bl CHM3NTL PUCK YAyLIEeHUs, rmbKas NpoBOAKa, NOAKMIOHEHHas K CBETUSIbHUKY,
[oMMKHa ObiTe 9h(eKTVBHO MNpuKpenneHa K CTeHe, ecny Takas MpoBOAKa HaxoauTcs B npepenax
pocsiraemoctn pyk. @ Ha a vezeték karnyljtasnyira van, a fojtasveszély csokkentése érdekében a
lampatesthez csatlakoztatott hajlékony vezetékeket hatékonyan a falhoz kell régziteni. ® Aby zmniejszy¢
ryzyko ewentualnego zadzierzgnigcia, elastyczne okablowanie podtagczone do tej oprawy nalezy trwale
przymocowac¢ do Sciany, jezeli przewody znajdujg sie w zasiegu reki. @ Aby sa zniZilo riziko usSkrtenia,
flexibilné vedenie pripojené k tomuto svietidlu musi byt G¢inne pripevnené k stene v pripade, Ze je vedenie v
dosahu ramena. @ Za zmanj$anje nevarnosti zadusitve je treba gibljivo napeljavo, priklju¢eno na to svetilko,
ustrezno pritrditi na steno, e je napeljava na dosegu roke. @ Bogulma riskini azaltmak igin, bu armatire bagh
esnek kablolar bir kolun erisebilecegi mesafede ise duvara saglam bir sekilde sabitlenmelidir. Kako bi se
smanijio rizik od gusenija, fleksibilno ozi€enje spojeno na ovo rasvjetno tijelo mora biti dobro priévr§¢eno na
zid ako je ozi¢enje nadohvat ruke. Pentru a reduce riscul de strangulare, cablajul flexibil conectat la acest
corp de iluminat trebuie sa fie fixat efectiv pe perete daca acest cablaj este la indemana in orice fel. @ 3a ga
Ce Hamanu pUcKbT OT yayllaBaHe, MBKaBuTe NPOBOAHULM, CBbP3aHN KbM TOBa OCBETUTENHO TANO, TpstBa
na 6bgat fobpe UKCUMpaHU KbM CTeHaTta, ako MoraT ga 6baaT AocTurHaty ¢ pbka. & Ldmbumisohu
vahendamiseks tuleb valgusti painduv juhe seinale kinnitada, kui see on kdeulatuses. @ Siekiant sumazinti
rizikg pasismaugti, i$ Sio Sviestuvo iSeinantys lankstus laidai turi bati tinkamai pritvirtinti prie sienos (jei laidus
bus galima pasiekti iStiesus ranka). @ Lai samazinatu noznaugsanas risku, $im gaismeklim pievienota elastiga
elektroinstalacija ir efektivi japiestiprina pie sienas, ja elektroinstalacija ir rokas stiepiena attaluma. @ Da bi se
smanjio rizik od gu$enja, fleksibilno oZicenje povezano sa ovim svetilikama mora biti efikasno pri¢vr§¢eno na
zid ukoliko je oziCenje nadohvat ruke. @ LL|06 3MeHLLNTY PU3VNK yAYLLEHHS, FTHy4Ka NPOBOAKA, Nif’eaHaHa o
LibOro CBiTUNbHMKA, Mae 6yTN HafinHO NpUKpinieHa Ao CTiHW B MiCUsIX, e BOHA NPOXOAUTL Ha BiACTaHi pyKu.
@ TyHLWbIFY KayniH a3aiTy YLUiH OCbl LUamFa KOCbIfiFaH MKeMZi CbIM, erep CbiM KON XXETeTiH >xepAe 6onca,
KabblpraFa MblKTan 6eKiTinyi kepek.

@ Floodlight Max Leuchten dirfen ausschlieBlich mit den offiziellen Floodlight Max Netzteilen, wie in der
Bedienungsanleitung aufgelistet, betrieben werden. @ Floodlight Max luminaires must be operated with



official Floodlight Max Power Supplies only, as described in the user manual. ® Les luminaires Floodlight
Max doivent étre utilisés exclusivement avec les dispositifs d’alimentation Floodlight Max Power Supplies,
comme indiqué dans le manuel d’utilisation. ®© Gli impianti di illuminazione Floodlight Max devono essere
utilizzati solo con gli alimentatori ufficiali Floodlight Max, come descritto nel manuale utente. ® Los focos
Floodlight Max deben utilizarse Unicamente con fuentes de alimentacion Floodlight Max oficiales, tal como se
describe en el manual del usuario. ® As luminarias Floodlight Max devem ser operadas apenas com fontes
de alimentagéo oficiais Floodlight Max, conforme descrito no manual do utilizador. @ Ta ¢wTIOTIKA CWPATA-
TipoPoAeic Floodlight Max Tipémel va xpnotpottolovvtal pévo pe yvriola tpododotikd Floodlight Max, otwg
TIEplypAdETAl OTO EYXELPISIO Xpriong. @ Gebruik de Floodlight Max-armaturen uitsluitend met de officiéle
Floodlight Max Power Supplies, zoals de gebruikershandleiding voorschrijft. & Armaturerna Floodlight Max
far endast anvandas med officiella Floodlight Max-stromférsorjningsenheter som beskrivs i bruksanvisningen.
@ Floodlight Max -valaisimia saa kayttdd ainoastaan virallisten Floodlight Max -virtaldhteiden kanssa
kayttdoppaassa kuvatulla tavalla. @ Floodlight Max-armaturer kan bare brukes sammen med de offisielle
Floodlight Max-stremforsyningene, som beskrevet i bruksanvisningen. Floodlight Max-armaturer ma kun
betjenes med officielle Floodlight Max-stremforsyninger, som beskrevet i brugsanvisningen. €@ Svitidla
Floodlight Max smi byt v provozu vyhradné s oficialnimi sitovymi zdroji Floodlight Max, jak je popsano v
navodu k obsluze. CeTunbHukn Floodlight Max Hy>XHO wncnonb3oBaTb TOMbKO B KOMMIEKTE C
opurMHanbHbIMK UCTOYHUKamM nutaHnsa Floodlight Max, ykasaHHbIMM B pykoBopacTee nonb3osatens. @ A
Floodlight Max lampatesteket csak a sajat Floodlight Max tapegységekkel lehet mikddtetni a hasznalati
utasitasban leirtak szerint. Oprawy Floodlight Max powinny byé uzywane wytgcznie z oficjalnymi
zasilaczami Floodlight Max, zgodnie z instrukcjami zawartymi w podreczniku uzytkownika. @& Svietidla
Floodlight Max sa musia pouzivat len s oficidlnymi napdjacimi zdrojmi Floodlight Max podla popisu v
pouzivatelskej prirucke. Lucke Floodlight Max lahko uporabljate samo z uradnimi napajalniki Floodlight
Max, kot je navedeno v navodilih za uporabo. Floodlight Max lambalari sadece, kullanim kilavuzunda
listelenen resmi Floodlight Max parcalariyla ¢calistinimalidir. @ Floodlight Max rasvjetna tijela trebaju se koristiti
iskljucivo sa sluzbenim Floodlight Max Power priborom, kao $to je opisano u uputama za uporabu.
Corpurile de iluminat Floodlight Max trebuie sa functioneze numai cu surse de alimentare Floodlight Max, asa
cum este descris in manualul de utilizare. OcsetutenHnte Tena Floodlight Max Tpsiésa ga ce nsnonssar
eOVHCTBEHO C oduuvanHy M3TOYHUUM Ha enekTpolaxpaHBaHe Floodlight Max, kakto e onucaHo B
PBKOBOACTBOTO 3a NoTpebutens. & Valgusteid Floodlight Max v&ib kasutada ainult koos ametlike Floodlight
Max toiteallikatega, nagu on kirjeldatud kasutusjuhendis. @ ,Floodlight Max“ $viestuvai turi bti naudojami
tik su originaliais ,Floodlight Max*“ maitinimo $altiniais, kaip nurodyta naudotojo instrukcijoje. @ Floodlight
Max gaismekli jadarbina tikai ar oficialiem Floodlight Max baro$anas avotiem, ka aprakstits lietotaja
rokasgramata. Floodlight Max reflektori se mogu koristiti samo sa zvani¢nim Floodlight Max napajanjem
kako je navedeno u uputstvu za upotrebu. @ CsituneHuku Floodlight Max noTpi6Ho B1koprcTOBYBaTK TiflbKK
B KOMMMEKTi 3 opuriHanbHumy pxepenamn >xwusneHHs Floodlight Max, 3a3HadeHMn B MOCIGHWKY
KopucTyBaya. ® [ManganaHylubl HyckaynbiFbiHga cunatTanFadaan, Floodlight Max wampangapbl Tek pecmu
Floodlight Max KyaT ke3fepiMeH FaHa naviganaHbllybl Kepek.
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